LICENSING AND FUNDING CITIZEN ADVISORY COUNCIL
Preliminary Recommendations

Recommendations

Revenue Estimate

Increase resident and nonresident fishing licenses.
* Resident season @5$24/2-day @ $8
*Nonresident season fishing @ $86/7-day @ $56/2-day @ $26

Set the nonresident license prices for moose, goat, sheep, and bison at $1,250.

License Structure Simplication:
* 50% standard discount
Resident
Nonresident
* Age to qualify for resident senior discounts @ 67/50% discount.

Establish the base license prices, including the HAEF, at $10 for residents and $15 for
nonresidents. The fee for the archery stamp will remain $10.

* Resident

* Nonresident

TOTAL

Resident %
Nonresident %

$839,000
$2,333,000

$44,500

$437,000
$238,000
$570,000

$1,477,000
$191,000

$6,129,500

54%
46%
100%



