## LICENSING AND FUNDING CITIZEN ADVISORY COUNCIL Preliminary Recommendations

Recommendations	Revenue Estimate
Increase resident and nonresident fishing licenses.	
* Resident season @\$24/2-day @ \$8	\$839,000
*Nonresident season fishing @ \$86/7-day @ \$56/2-day @ \$26	\$2,333,000
Set the nonresident license prices for moose, goat, sheep, and bison at \$1,250.	\$44,500
License Structure Simplication:	
* 50% standard discount	
Resident	\$437,000
Nonresident	\$238,000
* Age to qualify for resident senior discounts @ 67/50% discount.	\$570,000
Establish the base license prices, including the HAEF, at \$10 for residents and \$15 for nonresidents. The fee for the archery stamp will remain \$10.	
* Resident	\$1,477,000
* Nonresident	\$191,000
TOTAL	<u>\$6,129,500</u>
Resident %	54%
Nonresident %	<u>46%</u>
	100%